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November 27, 2016 

Dear Members and Friends of Bethlehem, 

Since we all sin, we are all so loved through Jesus!  Please join us in receiving His blessings!  Most weeks in 
December include FIVE worship opportunities:  If Sunday at 8:00 is too early; then come at 10:45; if you cannot 
attend on Sunday; then come on Monday at 7 PM or Wednesday at 11 AM or Wednesday at 7 PM. 

Our Special Schedule: 
 Wednesday, November 30 – Services at 11 & 7; Free Meals at 12 & 6 

o Perspectives on the Christ of Christmas – Part 1:  God the Father! 
 

 Saturday, December 3 – Help us decorate our church for Christmas at 10 AM 
 

 Sunday, December 4 – Services at 8 & 10:45; Lunch & The Nativity Story Movie at Noon  
 Monday, December 5 – Service at 7 PM 

o Are You Part of the LORD’s Master Plan?  Matthew 3:1-12 
 

 Wednesday, December 7 – Services at 11 & 7; Free Meals at 12 & 6 
o Perspectives on the Christ of Christmas – Part 2:  Mary!  (Luke 1:28-38) 

 

 Sunday, December 11 – Services at 8 & 10:45 
 Monday, December 12 – Service at 7 PM 

o Are You Staking Your Eternity on Jesus?  Matthew 11:2-15 
 

 Wednesday, December 14 – Services at 11 & 7; Free Meals at 12 & 6 
o Perspectives on the Christ of Christmas – Part 3:  Elizabeth!  (Luke 1:39-45) 

 

 Sunday, December 18 – Services at 8 & 10:45 
 Monday, December 19 – Service at 7 PM 

o Readings and hymns, which point to the coming Messiah! 
 

 Wednesday, December 21 – Services at 11 & 7; Free Meals at 12 & 6 
o Perspectives on the Christ of Christmas – Part 4:  Joseph!  (Matthew 1:18-25) 

 

 Saturday, December 24 – Christmas Eve Service at 6 PM 
o New Brochure:  Santa or Jesus 

 

 Sunday, December 25 – Christmas Day Service at 10:00 
o LSB 367, Angels from the Realms of Glory 

 

 Saturday, December 31 – New Year’s Eve Service at 7 PM 
 Sunday, January 1, 2017 – New Year’s Day Service at 10:00 

o What’s So Special about the Name of Jesus?  Luke 2:21 
 

Wednesday Service Summary:  Think about the FIRST Christmas, the very Son of God, the long promised Messiah, 
is finally born!  The event was monumental, to say the least, but everyone also saw it from a different perspective.  
Therefore, this year, we will consider four perspectives – those of God the Father, Mary, Elizabeth, and 
Joseph; join us to be blessed and be a blessing! 

In Christ, 

Pastor    Enclosed:  11/23 Sermon; 11/27 Sermon 
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